FORM PTO-1595 <b>REC</b>	9-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commission. 102215777 To the Assistant Commission.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $q. y.$	02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): $OIPE$
<ul><li>(1) Konstantinos E. SPARTIOTIS</li><li>(2) Markku ERALUOTO</li></ul>	Name: SIMAGE OY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address: Street Address: Olarinluoma 15
3. Nature of conveyance:	02200 Espoo, FINLAND
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Other	
Execution Date: March 19, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,037	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David J. Zibelli Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David J. Zibelli Name of Person Signing Signature	September 4, 2002 Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $Six(6)$
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DCO 422863 v1

## 09/06/2002 LNUELLER 00000253 110600 10024037

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

1) Konstantinos Evangelos SPARTIOTIS, a citizen of Greece,

2) Markku ERALOUTO, a citizen of Finland,

residing at:

1) Kulmakatu 8 B, Fin-00170 Helsinki, FINLAND,

2) Leilankaju 4 A 5, Fin-02230 Espoo, FINLAND,

respectively; (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in **A RADIATION IMAGING SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SCAN IMAGING**, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 21 December 2001, Application Serial Number **10/024,037**; and

WHEREAS, SIMAGE OY, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Finland, having an office at Olarinluoma 15, 02200 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent of U.S. \$1.00 (One U.S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any

## PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0638

Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, and all non-provisionals, reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we, the Assignors, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Konstantinos Evangelos SPARTIOTIS

WITNESSED BY:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

Name

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0640

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of <u>March</u>, 2002.

Markku ERALOUTO

ERALUOTO

WITNESSED BY:

Name Sopa Perttunen

<u>Rihine 8 A 13</u> 00330 Helsinki, Finland Address

WITNESSED BY:

IAN BENSON Name

170 B Reading Read Sonth

Church Crockham, Hampshice, England. Address

DCO 393324 v1

**RECORDED: 09/04/2002**